Record As of 1-7-13

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201



103654541

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off

PATENI	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  WILBUR FRANKLIN, JR.  (DECEASED), by Melvin Frankling  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) // ARCH 27, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MELVIN FRANKLIN, SR. (ADMINISTRATOR)  Internal Address: 282 XENIA TOWNE SQUARE  APARTMENT # 402  Street Address: 282 XENIA TOWNE SQUARE  APARTMENT # 402.  City: XENIA,
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>OHIO</u> Country: <u>GREENE</u> Zip: <u>45385 - 2929</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  US 6,939, 333	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: NEZVIN FRANKLIN, SR. Internal Address: 282 XEN/A TOWNE SQUARE APARTMENT # 402 Street Address: 282 XEN/A TOWNE SQUARE APARTMENT # 402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \( \frac{\( \text{\chick} \) \( \text{\chick} \) \( \text{\chick} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \( \text{\sqrt{\chick}} \) Enclosed \( \text{\chick} \) None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: X = N/A  State: OHO Zip: 45385-2929  Phone Number: 1-937-409-7227  Docket Number: Email Address:	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0538

GREENE COUNTY, OHIO

## PROBATE COURT OF GREENE COUNTY 2HP 3: 30 ROBERT A. HAGLER, JUDGE ROBERT A. HAGLER, JUDGE

ESTATE OFWILBE	R FRANKLIN, JR.		JUDGE PROBATE DIVISION COURT OF COMMON PLEDECEAS
CASE NO.			
		IOIADY I PETER	OF AUTHORITY
ENTRY A		JCIARY- LETTERS	S OF AUTHORITY
	[For Executor	s and all Administrators]	
Name and Title of Fiduciary	MELVIN FRANKLIN,	SR ADMINISTRATOR	R
·.			•
On hearing in open Court th	annication of the chouse	fidualant for outbority to adr	ninister decedent's estate, the Court
inds that;	e application of the above	induciary for authority to aut	minister decedent's estate, the Court
Decedent died [check	one of the following]	T testate X intestat	te on <u>October 23, 2007</u>
omiciled inCity_of			
[Check one of the foll	owing]   Bond is dispe	nsed with by the Will -	Bond is dispensed with by law -
pplicant has executed and			ourt; and X Bond is dispense
ith by the Court.  Applicant is a suitable a	and competent person to e	xecute the trust	
			to a face of a Soft or a description of a soft and a
tate. This entry of appoints			by law to fully administer decedent's
		y o lottolo ol datiliolity.	
te		PROBATE JUDGE	dation
;		Robert A. Hagler	Received Propagation Branch Control of Str. Floor Control of Str.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	E acceive ans
	•		(30)
	•		( St. JAN Flood )
	•		Sublic Records
, , ,			
			•
			17511014
CEI	RIFICATE OF APPO	INTMENT AND INCUM	IBENCY
above document is a true o	copy of the original kept b	y me as custodian of the rec	cords of this Court. It constitutes the
		ry, who is qualified and actir	
	,	×	· ·
•		Probate Judge / Clerk	·
•	~	•	
[Seal]		by	
			•
•		Date	
		Date	

FORM 4.5 - ENTRY APPOINTING FIDUCIARY; LETTERS OF AUTHORITY

PATENT REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0539 Melvin Franklin, Dr. enia, Ohio 46385-2429 January 4, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 01/07/2013**